

Attachment A to Agenda File No. 2020-0275

SPECIFICATION NO.

TABULATION OF BIDS

PAGE 1 OF 2

(6 BIDDERS)

TITLE: RETAINING WALL AT CENTENNIAL PARK, CORONADO, CALIFORNIA
BIDS OPENED: OCTOBER 7, 2020 AT 2:00 PM (PST)
ENGINEER'S CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE: \$224,480.00

BID SCHEDULE

CONTRACTOR:				BLUE PACIFIC ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION		DE LA FUENTE CONSTRUCTION, INC		NEW CENTRURY CONSTRUCITON, INC	
ADDRESS:				7330 OPPORTUNITY RD STE A SAN DIEGO, CA 92111		22W 35TH STREET STE 207 NATIONAL CITY, CA 91950		9119 EMERALD GROVE AVE LAKESIDE, CA 92040	
GUARANTEE OF GOOD FAITH:				THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY		SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY		SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,115.00	\$21,115.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION BEST MANAGEMENT PLAN	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,602.54	\$4,602.54	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,102.00	\$3,102.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL) F	CY	27	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$51.59	\$1,392.93	\$225.00	\$6,075.00
5	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,379.00	\$6,379.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	24" DRILLED HOLE (STEEL SOLDIER PILING)	LF	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$489.80	\$19,592.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00
7	24" DRILLED HOLE (STEEL SOLDIER PILING – ROCK SOCKET)	LF	60	\$650.00	\$39,000.00	\$677.75	\$40,665.00	\$600.00	\$36,000.00
8	CORROSION RESISTANT (CORTEN) STEEL SOLDEIR PILING WITH EPOXY COATING	LB	12,600	\$2.25	\$28,350.00	\$4.10	\$51,660.00	\$3.80	\$47,880.00
9	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE HOLES)	CY	12	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,050.33	\$24,603.96	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00
10	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL) F	CY	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$81.20	\$812.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
11	CONCRETE LAGGING	EA	77	\$1,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$814.74	\$62,734.98	\$500.00	\$38,500.00
12	GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC	SQ FT	476	\$2.00	\$952.00	\$2.60	\$1,237.60	\$5.00	\$2,380.00
13	1/4 TON RIP RAP	CY	31	\$300.00	\$9,300.00	\$101.29	\$3,139.99	\$200.00	\$6,200.00
14	ALLOWANCE FOR RELATED WORK	AL	1	\$6,740.00	\$6,740.00	\$6,740.00	\$6,740.00	\$6,740.00	\$6,740.00
TOTAL BID:					\$247,142.00		\$247,777.00		\$249,675.00

(6 BIDDERS)

TITLE: RETAINING WALL AT CENTENNIAL PARK, CORONADO, CALIFORNIA
 BIDS OPENED: OCTOBER 7, 2020 AT 2:00 PM (PST)
 ENGINEER'S CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE: \$224,480.00

BID SCHEDULE

CONTRACTOR:				DANNY MILO CORP		HAZARD CONSTRUCITON COMPANY		WHILLOCK CONTRACTING	
ADDRESS:				1560 FIRESIDE LN VISTA, CA 92084		10529 VINE STREET LAKESIDE, CA 92040		346 FRONT STREET EL CAJON, CA 92020	
GUARANTEE OF GOOD FAITH:				ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY		NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURNACE COMPANY		TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$55,251.00	\$55,251.00
2	CONSTRUCTION BEST MANAGEMENT PLAN	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$18,071.00	\$18,071.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$14,448.00	\$14,448.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,460.00	\$15,460.00
4	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL) F	CY	27	\$750.00	\$20,250.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$508.00	\$13,716.00
5	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,109.00	\$11,109.00
6	24" DRILLED HOLE (STEEL SOLDIER PILING)	LF	40	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$550.00	\$22,000.00	\$452.00	\$18,080.00
7	24" DRILLED HOLE (STEEL SOLDIER PILING – ROCK SOCKET)	LF	60	\$700.00	\$42,000.00	\$720.00	\$43,200.00	\$625.00	\$37,500.00
8	CORROSION RESISTANT (CORTEN) STEEL SOLDEIR PILING WITH EPOXY COATING	LB	12,600	\$4.20	\$52,920.00	\$4.00	\$50,400.00	\$3.75	\$47,250.00
9	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE HOLES)	CY	12	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,975.00	\$23,700.00
10	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL) F	CY	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,443.00	\$14,430.00
11	CONCRETE LAGGING	EA	77	\$330.00	\$25,410.00	\$1,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$1,396.00	\$107,492.00
12	GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC	SQ FT	476	\$30.00	\$14,280.00	\$2.00	\$952.00	\$10.00	\$4,760.00
13	1/4 TON RIP RAP	CY	31	\$325.00	\$10,075.00	\$160.00	\$4,960.00	\$796.00	\$24,676.00
14	ALLOWANCE FOR RELATED WORK	AL	1	\$6,740.00	\$6,740.00	\$6,740.00	\$6,740.00	\$6,740.00	\$6,740.00
TOTAL BID:					\$321,123.00		\$367,502.00		\$398,235.00